

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR B. SUDHEENDRA KUMAR

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).5314/2006

S.A.I.L.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SALES TAX OFFICER ROURKELA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report )

WITH SLP(C) NO. 16795 of 2006

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 5483 of 2006

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 5765 of 2006

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 6461 of 2006

(With office report)

Date: 24/01/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Sunil Kumar Jain, Adv.

Mr. Baijoyonta Barooah, Adv.

Mr. Riduvant Pratap Singh, Adv.

Mr. Sunil Kumar Jain, Adv.

Mr. Baijoyonta Barooah, Adv.

Mr. Ridfuvant Pratap Singh, Adv.

Mr. Sunil Kumar Jain, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mrs. Kirti Renu Mishra, Adv.

Mr. Manoj Kumar Mishra, Adv.

Mr. Amit Yadav, Adv.

Mr. Anil Katiyar, Adv.

Mr. Rajiv Dubey, Adv.

Mr. Kamendra Mishra, Adv.

M/S Corporate Law Group

Mr. R. Sathish, Adv.

Mr. B.S. Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Avijit Bhattarcharjee, Adv.

Mr. Saumya Kundu, Adv.

Mr. Riku Sharma, Adv.

Ms. Suparna Srivastava Adv.

Ms. Pooja Matlani, Adv.

Mr. Rajesh Srivastava, Adv.

Mr. B.S. Banthia, Adv.

Item No.59

-2-

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The petitioner shall take fresh steps within two weeks to send notice

to unserved respondent Nos. 5, 11, 12, 18 and 24 in SLP(C) Nos. 5483 and

5765 of 2006 by registered post A.D.

The petitioner in SLP(C) No.6461 of 2006 shall also take steps within

two weeks to send notice to unserved respondent Nos.5, 6, 11, 12, 18, 22 and

26 by registered post A.D.

The served respondents are granted four weeks' time to file counter

affidavit, as prayed for.

List again on 15.3.2007.

(B. Sudheendra Kumar)

Registrar

rd