

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).5166/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 01/03/2007 in WP No.2035/2007

of The HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK)

M/S. STEEL AUTHORITY OF INDIA LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SALES TAX OFFICER & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

And S.L.P. (C) No.5167 of 2007

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date: 16/03/2007 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.P. NAOLEKAR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Sunil Kumar Jain,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Taken on Board.

Issue notice.

There shall be interim stay, in the meanwhile.

Any payment already made in compliance of the High Court's order shall be without prejudice to the claims involved.

....2/-

- 2 -

Tag the petitions with S.L.P. (C) No.5314 of 2006.

In the notice to be issued to the Union of India, it shall be indicated that it shall be required to state by way of an affidavit as to why the Authority directed to be constituted pursuant to the judgment of this Court in Ashok Leyland Limited vs. State of Tamil Nadu & Anr. (2004 (3) S.C.C.1) has not been made functional.

[Alka Dudeja]

Court Master

[Neeru Bala Vij]

Court Master