

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).5314/2006

S.A.I.L.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SALES TAX OFFICER ROURKELA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 16795 of 2006

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 5166 of 2007

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 5167 of 2007

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 5483 of 2006

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 5765 of 2006

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 6461 of 2006

(With office report)

Date: 05/09/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Sunil Kumar Jain, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Manjit Singh, AAG

Mr. T.V. George, Adv.

Mr. Avijit Bhattacharjee, Adv.

Mr. Saumya Kundu, Adv.

Mr. V.G. Pragasam, Adv.

Mr. S. Joseph Aristotle, Adv.

Mr. S. Prabu Ramasubramanian, Adv.

Mr. Sanjay R. Hegde, Adv.

Mr. Amit Kr. Chawla, Adv.

Mr. S.S. Dahiya, Adv.

Mrs. Kirti Renu Mishra, Adv.

Ms. Hemantika Wahi, Adv.

Ms. Sengupta Singh, Adv.

Ms. Rashmi Singh, Adv.

Mr. G. Venkateswara Rao, Adv.

Mr. Manoj Dwivedi, Adv.

Mr. Kamendra Mishra, Adv.

Mr. J.V. Rao, Adv.

Ms. Suparna Srivastava, Adv.

-2-

Item No. 37

Mr. Rajesh Srivastava, Adv.

Mr. Naveen Sharma, Adv.

Mr. B.S. Banthia, Adv.

Mrs. Kirti Renu Mishra, Adv.

Ms. Minakshi Sarma, Adv.

M/S Corporate Law Group, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

The learned counsel for the petitioner seeks four

weeks' time for filing proof regarding dasti service on the unserved respondents.

The learned counsel for the contesting respondents seek four weeks' time for filing counter affidavit in all the SLPs.

Granted.

Call the matter on 31.10.2007.

(SUNIL THOMAS)
Registrar

ns