

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.P. BHADRAN

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).5314/2006

S.A.I.L. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SALES TAX OFFICER ROURKELA & ORS. Respondent(s)
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
WITH SLP(C) NO. 16795 of 2006
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
SLP(C) NO. 5166 of 2007
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
SLP(C) NO. 5167 of 2007
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
SLP(C) NO. 5483 of 2006
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
SLP(C) NO. 5765 of 2006
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
SLP(C) NO. 6461 of 2006
(With office report)

Date: 27/02/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Ajay K. Bhatia, Adv.
Mr. Sunil Kumar Jain, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Hemantika Wahi, Adv.
Mrs. Kirti Renu Mishra, Adv.
Mr. Ranjan Mazmudar, Adv.
M/S Corporate Law Group, Adv.
Mr. Neeraj Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Suparna Srivastava, Adv.
Mr. Rajesh Srivastava, Adv.
Mr. Amit Kr. Chawla, Adv.
Mr. Arul Varma, Adv.
Mr. Sanjay R. Hegde, Adv.
Mr. Naveen Sharma, Adv.
Mr. B.S. Banthia, Adv.
Mr. Tarun Jamwal, Adv.
Mr. Avijit Bhattacharjee, Adv.
Mr. Saumya Kundu, Adv.
Mr. Ritu Raj, Adv.
Mr. Anil Shrivastava, Adv.
Mr. Mukesh Verma, Adv.
Mr. G.V. Rao, Adv.

Mr. Kamalendra Mishra, Adv.
Mr. K.K. Mahalik, Adv.
Mr. Ajay Pal, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Service is complete in SLP(C) Nos.5314, 5483, 6461, 5166 and 5167
of 2006.

Issue fresh notice to respondent No.11 in SLP(C) No.5765 and
respondent No.18 in SLP(C) No.16795/2006.

The respondents, who have entered appearance, are granted four
weeks' time, as last chance, for filing counter affidavit.

List again on 24.4.2008.

(M.P.BHADRAN)
Registrar

rd