

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.P.BHADRAN

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).5314/2006

S.A.I.L.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SALES TAX OFFICER ROURKELA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report )

WITH SLP(C) NO. 16795, 5483, 5765, 6461 of 2006, 5166, 5167 of 2007

Date: 18/07/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Sunil Kumar Jain, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mrs. Kirti Renu Mishra, Adv.  
Mr Somanath Padhan, Adv.  
Ms. Hemantika Wahi, Adv.  
Mr Ranjan Mazumdar, Adv.  
M/S Corporate Law Group, Adv.  
Ms Rita Ku Gupta, Adv.  
Mr R Nedumaran, Adv.  
Mr Saumya Kundu, Adv.  
Mr Subrata Biswas, Adv.  
Mr Avijit Bhattacharjee, Adv.  
Mr A Rohen Singh, Adv.  
Mr Vikrant Yadav, Adv.  
Mr Amit Kr Chawla, Adv.  
Mr Sanjay R Hegde, Adv.  
Mr V.G.Pragasam, Adv.  
Mr Anil Shrivastav, Adv.  
Mr Pradeep Purohit, Adv.  
Mr B.S.Banthia, Adv.  
Mr G.V.Rao, Adv.  
Mr Mukesh Verma, Adv.  
Mr Kamendra Mishra, Adv.  
Mr R Sathish, Adv.  
Mr Manoj Saxena, Adv.  
Mr Rajnish Singh, Adv.  
Mr Rahul Shukla, Adv.  
Mr Manjit Singh, Adv.  
Mr T.V.George, Adv.  
Mr D.S.Mahra, Adv.

-2-

Item No.22

Mr Chandan Kumar, Adv.  
Mr Gopal Singh, Adv.  
Mr Sushil Kumar Jain, Adv.  
Mr Anil Shrivastav, Adv.  
Mr K.K.Mahalik, Adv.  
Mr Ajit Kumar Sinha, Adv.

Mr Tarun Jamwal, Adv.  
Mr Kh.Nobin Singh, Adv.  
Mr Aneesh Kumar Mittal, Adv.  
Mr Sunil Kumar Jain, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Issue fresh notice to respondent No.18 in SLP(C) No.  
16795/2006.

Respondent No.10 in SLP(C) Nos. 5166 & 5167 of 2007  
and respondent No.25 in SLP(C) Nos. 5765, 5483, 6461, 16795 of  
2006, 5166 and 5167 of 2007 have filed counter affidavit.

No counter affidavit is filed in the remaining special leave  
petitions.

List again on 25.8.2008.

(M.P.BHADRAN)  
Registrar

hj