

S U P R E M E      C O U R T   O F      I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K GUPTA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).16795/2006

M/S STEEL AUTHORITY OF INDIA LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ASST.COMMR.OF SALES TAX & ORS

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 09/09/2009      This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Sunil Kumar Jain,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr Ranjan Mozumdar, Adv.  
M/S Corporate Law Group,Adv.  
Mr. Avijit Bhattacharjee ,Adv  
Mr Ritesh Choudhary, Adv.  
Mr. Gopal Singh ,Adv  
Ms. Hemantika Wahi ,Adv  
Mrs S Geetha, Adv.  
Mr. R. Sathish ,Adv  
Mr. V.G. Pragasam ,Adv  
Mr Naveen Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. B.S. Banthia ,Adv  
Mr.Khwairakpam Nobin Singh ,Adv  
Mr Amit Kr Chawla, Adv.  
Mr. Sanjay R. Hegde ,Adv  
Mr. Jatinder Kumar Bhatia ,Adv  
Mr.T.V.George ,Adv  
Mr K.K.Mahalik, Adv.  
Mr. Ajay Pal ,Adv

-2-

Item No.28

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

No      counter      affidavit      is      filed      by      respondent      No.18

despite order dated 17.11.2008 of last chance.

Registry      to      clarify      if      service      of      notice      on      other

respondents is complete.

List again on 29.9.2009.

(M.K. GUPTA)  
Registrar

rd