

S U P R E M E      C O U R T   O F      I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).6680/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 22/01/2010 in WP No.6337/2009  
of The HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK)

STEEL AUTHORITY OF INDIA LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE SALES TAX OFFICER & ORS.  
(With prayer for interim relief)

Respondent(s)

Date: 26/02/2010      This Petition was mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H. KAPADIA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SWATANTER KUMAR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. R.F. Nariman, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Sunil Kumar Jain, Adv.  
Mr. Aneesh Mittal, Adv.  
Mr. Jagmohan Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Taken on Board.

Issue notice on the special leave petition  
as also on the prayer for interim relief,  
returnable on 15th March, 2010.

Dasti service, in addition, is permitted.

Standing counsel for the State of Orissa be  
also served.

No coercive method be adopted for recovery  
till 15th March, 2010.      This is purely an ad-  
interim order.

...2/-

- 2 -

We want to know from the Department the  
amount(s) outstanding under each of the special  
leave petitions filed by the petitioner-assessee in  
which notices have been issued by this Court so  
that, on the next occasion, the petitioner could be  
put to terms if the petitioner seeks stay of  
recovery.

[ T.I. Rajput ]  
A.R.-cum-P.S.

[ Madhu Saxena ]  
Court Master