

Mr. Gopal Subramaniam,SG.
Mr. Prashant Kumar,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Kirti Mishra,Adv.

Mr. R. Nedumaran,Adv.

Ms. Momota Oinam,Adv.
for M/s. Corporate Law Group,Advs.

Mr. Avijit Bhattacharjee,Adv.
Mr. Bikas Kar Gupta,Adv.

Mr. Sanjay R. Hegde,Adv.
Mr. A. Rohen Singh,Adv.
Mr. Amit Kumar Chawla,Adv.

Ms. Hemantika Wahi,Adv.
Ms. Jesal Wahi,Adv.
Mr. Somnath Pradhan,Adv.

Mr. V.G. Pragasam,Adv.
Mr. S.J. Aristotle,Adv.
Mr. Praburama Subramanian,Adv.

...3/-

- 3 -

Mr. Ritu Raj,Adv.
Mr. Anil Shrivastav,Adv.

Mr. Saurabh Mishra,Adv.
Mr. B.S. Banthia,Adv.

Mr. Aarohi Bhalla,Adv.
Mr. Shekhar Raj Sharma,Adv.
Mr. Manoj Dwivedi,Adv.
Mr. Kamendra Mishra,Adv.

Mr. R. Sathish,Adv.
Ms. S. Geetha,Adv.

Mr. Manoj Saxena,Adv.
Mr. Rajnish Kumar Singh,Adv.
Mr. T.V. George,Adv.

Mr. D.S. Mahra,Adv.

Mr. Gopal Singh,Adv.
Ms. Vimla Sinha,Adv.

Mr. Parag P. Tripathi,ASG.
Ms. Anil Katiyar,Adv.
Ms. Asha G. Nair,Adv.
Ms. Arti Gupta,Adv.
Mr. Y.P. Mahajan,Adv.
Mr. Amey Nargolkar,Adv.
Ms. Gargi Khanna,Adv.
Ms. Satya Siddiqui,Adv.
Mr. S.K. Mishra,Adv.

Mr. Rajesh Srivastava,Adv.

Mr. Khwairakpam Nobin Singh,Adv.

Mr. Sushil Kumar Jain,Adv.

Mr. Ajay Pal,Adv.

Mr. A.P. Sahay,Adv.

Mr. Jatinder Kumar Bhatia,Adv.

Mr. Rajesh Pathak,Adv.

Mr. B.B. Singh,Adv.

...4/-

- 4 -

Ms. Anitha Shenoy,Adv.

Mr. Milind Kumar,Adv.

Mr. Aruneshwar Gupta,Adv.

Mr. Manjit Singh,AAG.

Mr. Harikesh Singh,Adv.

Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta,Adv.

Mr. S.K. Dwivedi,AAG.

Mr. Aarohi Bhalla,Adv.

Ms. Vandana Mishra,Adv.

Mr. Manoj Dwivedi,Adv.

Mr. G.V. Rao,Adv.

Mr. Anis Suhrawardy,Adv.

Mr. S. Mehdi Imam,Adv.

Mr. Mohd. Parvez Dabas,Adv.

Mr. Tabrez Ahmed,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Matters relating to State of Orissa:

Place the petitions on 26th March, 2010.

Matters relating to State of Uttar Pradesh:

The special leave petitions are adjourned.

[T.I. Rajput]
A.R.-cum-P.S.

[Madhu Saxena]
Court Master