

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).5314/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 15/02/2006 in WP No. 334/2006 of The HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK)

S.A.I.L. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SALES TAX OFFICER ROURKELA & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

- WITH SLP(C) NO. 16795 of 2006 (With prayer for interim relief and office report)
- SLP(C) NO. 1787 of 2010 (With office report)
- SLP(C) NO. 1789 of 2010 (With office report)
- SLP(C) NO. 1791 of 2010 (With office report)
- SLP(C) NO. 4730 of 2010 (With prayer for interim relief and office report)
- SLP(C) NO. 5166 of 2007 (With prayer for interim relief and office report)
- SLP(C) NO. 5167 of 2007 (With prayer for interim relief and office report)
- SLP(C) NO. 5483 of 2006 (With prayer for interim relief and office report)
- SLP(C) NO. 5765 of 2006 (With prayer for interim relief and office report)
- SLP(C) NO. 6461 of 2006 (With office report)
- SLP(C) NO. 6680 of 2010 (With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 19/07/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE MUKUNDAKAM SHARMA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE

-2-

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sunil Kumar Jain,Adv.

Mr.Anurag Sharma,Adv.
Mr. Prashant Kumar,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr.Parag Tripathi,ASG,
Mrs.Asha G.Nair,Adv.
Mrs.Gargi Khanna,Adv.
Mr.Amey Nargolkar,Adv.
Mr.Kunal Bhari,Adv.
Mrs.Anil Katiyar,Adv.

Mr.Aarohi Bhalla,Adv.
Mr.Manoj Dwivedi,Adv.
Ms.Vandana Mishra,Adv..
Mr.G.V.Rao,Adv.

Mr. Anil Shrivastav, Adv.

Mr. Atul Jha, Adv.
Mr. D.K. Sinha, Adv.

Mr. Anil Shrivastava, Adv.
Mr. Rituraj Biswas, Adv.

Mr. Avijit Bhattacharjee, Adv.
Mr. Bikas Kargupta, Adv.
Ms. Ananya Kar, Adv.

Mr. V.G. Pragasam, Adv.
Mr. S.J. Aristotle, Adv.
Mr. Prabh Ramasubramanian, Adv.

Mr. Rutnik Panda, Adv.
M/s. Corporate Law Group

Mr. Sanjay R. Hegde, Adv.
Mr. Ramesh Kr. Mishra, Adv.
Mr. K. Joshi, Adv.
Mr. Ramesh S. Jadhav, Adv.
Mr. Vikrant Yadav, Adv.

Ms. Hemantika Wahi, Adv.
Ms. R. Sahu, Adv.

Mr. Gopal Singh, Adv.
Mr. Manish Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Chandan Kumar, Adv.

-3-

Mr. J.K. Bhatia, Adv.
Mr. B.N. Jha, Adv.

Mrs. Kirti Renu Mishra, Adv.

Mr. Vikas Bansal, Adv.
Mr. B.S. Banthia, Adv.
Mr. Vikas Upadhyay, Adv.

Ms. Satya Siddiqui, Adv.
Mr. Shailendra Kr. Mishra, Adv.

Mr. Sanjay R. Hegde, Adv.
Mr. K.R. Joshi, Adv.
Mr. Ramesh K. Mishra, Adv.

Mr. Khawairakpam Nobin Singh, Adv.

Mr. Anil Kumar Jha, Adv.
Mr. Manoranjan Kumar Jha, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In view of the letter circulated, Four weeks' time is granted to the counsel for the petitioner to file the re-joinder affidavit.

(KUSUM SYAL)
SR.PA

(SUSMIT GHOSH)
COURT MASTER