

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Harish N.Salve,Sr.Adv.
Mr. Sunil Kumar Jain,Adv.
Mr.Jagmohan Sharma,Adv.
Mr.Aneesh Mittal,Adv.

Mr.Anurag Sharma,Adv.
Mr. Prashant Kumar,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr.Mohan Parasaran,ASG,
NCT of Delhi Mr.Gaurav Dhingra,Adv.
Mr.Kunal Bhari,Adv.
Mrs.Asha G.Nair,Adv.
Mrs.Anil Katiyar,Adv.

For State of U.P. Mr.Krishan Venugopal,Sr,Adv.
Mr.Sunil Kumar Dwivedi,Adv.
Mr.Aarohi Bhalla,Adv..
Mr.G.V.Rao,Adv.

For State of Punjab Mr.Ajay Pal,Adv.
Mr.Abhinav Ramkrishan,Adv.
Mr.Prashant Shukla,Adv.

For State of A.P. Mr.Anil Shrivastav,Adv.
Mr.Rituraj Biswas,.Adv.

For State of Chhattisgarh Mr. Atul Jha,Adv.
Mr.D.K.Sinha,Adv.
3
Mr.Anil Shrivastava,Adv.
Mr.Rituraj Biswas,Adv.

For State of Tamil Nadu Mr.R.Nedumaran,Adv.

For State of West Bengal Mr.Avijit Bhattacharjee,Adv.
Ms.Ananya Kar,Adv.

Ms.Anubha Agrawal,Adv.
Mrs.Naresh Bakshi,Adv/
Mr.Nitin Singh,Adv.

Mr.V.G.Pragasam,Adv.
Mr.S.J.Aristotle,Adv.
Mr.Prabu Ramasubramanian,Adv.

Mr.Rutnik Panda,Adv.
Mr.Avijit Roy,Adv.
M/s.Corporate Law Group

Mr.Sanjay R.Hegde,Adv.
Mr.Ramesh Kr.Mishra,Adv.
Mr.K.Joshi,Adv.
Mr.Ramesh S.Jadhav,Adv.
Mr.Vikrant Yadav,Adv.

Ms. Hemantika Wahi, Adv.

Mr.Rahul Satija,Adv.

For State of Bihar

Mr.Gopal Singh,Adv.
Mr.Chandan Kumar,Adv.

Mr.J.K.Bhatia, Adv.
Mr.B.N.Jha,Adv.

Mrs. Kirti Renu Mishra,Adv.

For State of M.P.

Mr.Anil Kumar Pandey,Adv.
Mr. B.S. Banthia, Adv.

Ms.Satya Siddiqui,Adv.
Mr.Shailendra Kr.Mishra,Adv.

4

Mr.Sanjay R.Hegde,Adv.

For State of Manipur Mr.Khawairakpam Nobin Singh,Adv
Mr.Sapam Biswajit Meitei,Adv.

State of Jharkhand

Mr.Anil Kumar Jha,Adv.
Mr.Santosh Kumar,Adv.

State of Kerala

Mr.R.Sathish Adv.
Ms.S.Geetha,Adv.

Mr.Atra Bhawan,Adv.
Mr.Puneet Jain,Adv.
Mr.S.K.Jain,Adv.

Mr.Manjit Singh,Adv.
Mr.Kamal Mohan Gupta,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In terms of the prayer made in the letter, two weeks' further time is granted to the State of Orissa to file a statement showing outstanding amount of tax from SAIL in the pending appeal.

(KUSUM SYAL)
SR.PA

(RENU DIWAN)
COURT MASTER